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Executive Director FAX (804) 662-9512
Jason A. Moore, L.P.N. CERTIFIED MAIL
1207 Gail Court 71603901984475200435

Newport News, VA 23605

Dear Mr. Moore:

Enclosed is a certified true copy of the Consent Order entered by the Virginia
Board of Nursing, which terminates your probation. It is further ordered that you remain
in compliance with the terms and conditions of the Health Practitioners Intervention

Contract.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Jay P. Douglas, RN, MSM, CSAC
Executive Director

JPD/dI

Enclosure

"~ cc:  Robert A. Nebiker, Director, Department of Health Professions
James L. Banning, Director for Administrative Proceedings
Senior Adjudication Analyst, Administrative Proceedings (86340)
Donna P. Whitney, L.P.N., C.S.A.C., Intervention Program Manager
Ann L. Tiller, Compliance Manager
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VIRGINIA:

BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSING
JASON A. MOORE, L.P.N.

CONSENT ORDER

The Virginia Board of Nursing (“Board”) and Jason A. Moore, L.P.N., with his consent as

evidenced by his signature below, enter into the following Consent Order affecting Mr. Moore’s license

to practice pfaétical nursing in the Commonwealth of Virgiﬁia.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Jason A. Moore, L.P.N., holds license number 0002-048585 issued by the Virginia
Board of Nursing.

2. An Order was entered by the Virginia Board of Nursing in the matter of fason A.
Moore, L.P.N., on June 18, 1999, placing Mr. Moore on probation subject to certain terms and
conditions.

3. Mr. Moore violated § 54.1-3007 (2) and (6) of the Code of Virginia (1950), as amended
(“the Code”), in that during the course of his employment with Genesis Eldercare-Williamsburg
Center, on or about September 2000, by his own admission, Mr. Moore used cocaine while on

vacation.

4. On August 28, 2000, Mr. Moore signed a Participation Contract with the Health
v Practitioner’s Intervention Program (“HPIP”), pursuant to Chapter 25.1 of Title 54.1 of bthe

Code, and 18 VAC 76-10-10, et seq., of the Regulations Governing the Health Practitioner’s

Intervention Program. On January 2, 2001, Mr. Moore signed a Recovery Monitoring Contract .
with the HPIP.
5. Mr. Moore violated § 54.1-3007 (2) and (6) 6f.the Code, in that:

a) Ms. Debbie Miller, assistant to Nancy Hicks, Case Manager with Virginia

Monitoring Incorporated (“VMI’), reported that in Spring 2002, Mr. Moore had not



Jason A. Moore, L.P.N.

been reporting for scﬁeduled urine drug screens as required by his Recovery Monitoring
Contract. "
b) Ms. Yolanda Carnegie-Chambers, R.N., D.ON,, Mr. Méore’s supervisor at
Genesis Eldercare-Williamsburg Center, noted a change in Mr. Moore’s attitude and
af)pearanc'e on 61j aboutrMa.y or June 2.0’024, and placed him on leavé of absence on or
about May 27, 2002.
c) On or about June 2, 2002, Mr. Moore confessed to Ms. Hickman he was using
cocaine. Positive urine drug screens (for cocaine) were received on June 5™ and 21%,
2002. As a result, Mr. Moore was referred by VMI to Sherry Sigafoos, 'IfV[;PC, of
Lakeview Psychotherapy, for an evaluation. Based on the results of the evaluation, Mr.
Moore was referred to an Intensive Outpatient Program at Riverside New Foundations
Program in Newport News, Virginia. Mr. Moore attended the prografn from on or about
July 2002 thru September 2002.

6. Mr. Moore returned to work with Genesis Eldercare-Williamsburg Center on or about

October 9, 2002 and is currently in compliance with his Recovery Monitoring Contract under

terms revised on October 9, 2002.

7. On or about April 16, 2002, Mr. Moore petitioned the board to have his probation

terminated. | |

CONSENT
Jason A. Moore, L.P.N., by affixing his signature hereon, agrees to the following:
1. Mr. Moore acknowledges that he has been specifically advised to seek advice of coﬁﬁs:ezl-

prior to signing this document;
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2. Mr. Moore acknowl“edges that he is fully aware that without his consent, no legal action
B can be taken aoamst him except pursuant to the Virginia Admmlstranve Process Act, § 2.2-4000 A, et
seq., of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended;

3. Mr. Moore acknowledges that he has the following nghts among others: the right to an
1nformal fact ﬁndmg conference before the Board to reasonable notlce of said administrative .
proceeding, to representation by counsel, and the right to present witnesses and evidence on his behalf;

4. Mr. Moore waives all such right to an informal conference;

5. Mr. Moore admits to the above Findings of Fact;

6. Mr. Moore consents to the entry of the following Order affecting his practice of r)ractical
nursing in the Commonwealth of Virginia.
ORDER

WHEREFORE, on the basis of the foregoing Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and with
the consent of the licensee, it is hereby ORDERED that the PROBATION placed on Jason A. Moore,
L.P.N,, to practice practical nursing in the Commonwealth of Virginia, be, and hereby is
TERMINATED.

It is furthered ORDERED that Jason A. Moore, L.P.N., remain compliant with all terms and
conditions of the HPIP contract entered into August 28, 2000, for the period specified in the Contract.

1. Any violation of ’rhe terms and conditions sratcd in this Consent Order shall be reason
for revoking the license of Mr. Moore, and an administrative proceeding shall be held to decide whether
his license shall be revoked. Mr. Moore snall be noticed to appear before a Committee nt such time as

the Board is notified that:

a) Mr. Moore is not in compliance with the terms and conditions of the HPIP, or has been
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terminated from parti;:ipation in the HPIP, or
b)  There is a pending investiéation or unresolved allegations against Mr. Moore involving
a violation of law, regulation or any ferm or condition of probation or this order, or
c) Mr. Moore has successfully completed the above-referenced period of participation in
_ the HPIP However, upc;ri'.rébeipt bofv evidence of Mr. .Moore_’s participaﬁqn in and .
compliance w1th the HPIP, the Committee, at its discretion, may waive Mr. Moore’s
appearance before the Committee, and conduct an administrative review of this matter.
Pursuant to § 2.2-4023 of the Code of Virginia, the signed original of this Consent Order
shall remain in the custody of the ﬁepartment of Health Professions as a public record and ‘gi;all be

made available for public release, inspection and copying upon request.

FOR THE BOARD:

Jay P.(Dbuglas, RN, M.SM/C.SA.C.
Executive Director
Virginia Board of Nursing
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m {0 and subscribed before me, in my presence
this /& day of_Zbruary 2003  AVirginis
Notary Public. Inand forthe State at Large.
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Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Order was mailed to Jason A. Moore, L.P.N,, at

1207 Gail Court, Newport News, VA 23605.
Jay P Bouglds, RN, MSMYTASC. .

'Executive Director
Virginia Board of Nursing

Mege b 11 7/1“9,00 2

Date

Certified Triie Copy

sy DL 3lulo3.
Virginia Board of Nursing

d subscribed before me, in my presence
this daa‘;' of % 4 ,2043 . AVirginia

Public. Jnand for tfis State at Large.
go'tafy é - izt 1y Public
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